

Sveriges lantbruksuniversitet Swedish University of Agricultural Sciences

Department of Plant Breeding Head of the Department

11/03/2023

INVITATION LETTER

For Dr. Yaroslav Fanin

Dear Dr. Yaroslav Fanin,

We are pleased to invite you to participate in the capacity-building program on "Portfolio of technology transfer for acceleration and improvement of wheat breeding activities in Ukraine" to be held at the Department of Plant Breeding at Swedish University of Agricultural Sciences (SLU) from 5th April to 15th May 2023.

This capacity-building program aims to strengthen the capacity development of Ukrainian researchers at the Department of Plant Breeding at SLU, and Lantmännen. Please be informed that the Department of Plant Breeding will cover all expenses related to the visit, including airfare, daily allowance, and accommodation during Dr. Yaroslav Fanin's stay at SLU.

Please do not hesitate to contact the project coordinator Dr. Mahbubjon Rahmatov if further information is needed.

Phone: +46 40415342 Mobile: +46 769165153 Email: <u>Mahbubjon.Rahmatov@slu.se</u>

Sincerely

Professor Anders S. Carlsson Head of the Department of Palnt Breeding Swedish University of Agricultural Sciences



Phone: +46 40-415561 Mobile: +46 730247602 Anders.Carlsson@slu.se